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Visit go.nanoleaf.me/myblocks
for more detailed instructions.

Visitez go.nanoleaf.me/myblocks pour des instructions plus détaillées.
Besuchen Sie go.nanoleaf.me/myblocks fir detailliertere Anweisungen.
Visite go.nanoleaf.me/myblocks para obtener instrucciones mas detalladas.
Visita go.nanoleaf.me/myblocks per istruzioni piu dettagliate.

Visite go.nanoleaf.me/myblocks para obter instrugdes mais detalhadas.




What's in the Box

Contenu de la boite Contenuto della confezione
Lieferumfang Conteudo da caixa

Contenido de la caja

rrrer )
rerer) Light Pegboard 1x
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Panneau perforé
Stecktafel

Tablero de Clavijas Ligero
pannello luminoso
Pegboard leve

Pegboard Hook 2x

Crochet pour panneau perforé
Lochbretthaken

Gancho para panel perforado
Gancio per pannello a viti
Gancho para painel de tabuas

a Silicone Cover 7x

Couvercles en silicone
Silikonabdeckungen
Cubiertas de silicona
Coperture in silicone
Coberturas de silicone

Tape 4x

Ruban adhésif
Klebeband
Cinta adhesiva
Nastro

Fita adesiva

Linker 1x

Connecteur
Verbinder
Enlace
Collegamento
Link

Screw b4x

Vis
Schraube
Tornillo
Vite
Parafuso

Concrete Anchor

Ancrage en béton
Betonanker

Anclaje de concreto
Ancora per cemento
Ancora de concreto

Drywall Anchor

Ancrage pour cloison séche
Trockenbauanker

Anclaje para drywall
Ancora per cartongesso
Ancora para drywall

4x

4x



Important Installation Tips

Consigliimportanti per l'installazione
Dicas importantes de instalagé&o

Conseils d'installation importants
Wichtige Installationstipps
Consejos de instalaciéon importantes

o

¢

Clean your surface to be free of dust
and moisture.

Nettoyez votre surface pour qu'elle soit exempte de
poussiere et d'humidité.

Reinigen Sie die Oberfléche, damit sie frei von Staub
und Feuchtigkeit ist.

Limpie su superficie para que esté libre de polvo y
humedad.

Pulisci la tua superficie per eliminare polvere e umidita.

Limpe sua superficie para ficar livre de poeira e
umidade.

/A IMPORTANT: Tape is NOT suitable for
textured, porous, popcorn, and ceiling
surfaces (ie. wallpaper or brick wallls).

IMPORTANT : Le ruban adhésif ne convient pas aux
surfaces texturées, poreuses, aux murs en briques, au
papier peint et aux plafonds.

WICHTIG: Klebeband ist fur strukturierte, pordse,
gerippte und Deckenoberfldchen (z.B. Tapeten oder
Ziegelwdnde) nicht geeignet.

IMPORTANTE: La cinta adhesiva NO es adecuada
para superficies texturizadas, porosas, con textura de
palomitas y superficies de techo (es decir, papel tapiz
o paredes de ladrillo).

IMPORTANTE: Il nastro adesivo non & adatto per
superfici con texture, porose, a forma di popcorn e per
soffitti (ad es. carta da parati o pareti in mattoni).

IMPORTANTE: A fita ndo é adequada para superficies
texturizadas, porosas, com textura de pipoca e de
teto (ou seja, papel de parede ou paredes de tijolo).

* *

The Power Supply and Controller can
be connected to any linker slot.
L'alimentation et le contréleur peuvent étre

connectés a n'importe quel emplacement de
connecteur.

Das Netzteil und der Controller kénnen mit jedem
Linker-Slot verbunden werden.

El suministro de energia y el controlador se pueden
conectar a cualquier ranura de enlace.

L'alimentatore e il controller possono essere
collegati a qualsiasi slot linker.

A fonte de alimentagdo e o controlador podem ser
conectados a qualquer slot de link.



Plan Your Layout

Planifier votre design Pianifica il tuo layout
Planen Sie Ihre Anordnung ~ Planeje seu layout
Planifica tu disefio
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Silicone Covers Pegboard Hooks

Cp_uverc\es ensilicone  Coperture in silic_qne Crochets pour le panneau perforé  ganci per il pannello
Silikonabdeckungen Coberturas de silicone Stecktafelhaken Ganchos para Pegboard
Cubiertas de silicona Ganchos Pegboard
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Combinaison
Kombination
Combinacion
Combinazione
Combinagd&o
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EN WARNINGS & CAUTIONS Please read this safety information carefully and keep this
document for future reference. Help articles and customer support is always available at
https://nanoleaf.me/support. This Nanoleaf® product is not designed, certified, nor intended
for use in: enclosed locations that limit the flow of air and/or trap heat which contributes to an
environment temperature over 40 degrees Celsius; emergency exits, emergency lighting, or
other use cases involving critical systems for human safety; in conjunction with 3rd party
devices that are not approved by Nanoleaf® for use with Nanoleaf® products; locations or use
cases where there is a risk of electric shock; outdoor areas, regardless of weather conditions;
wet conditions; as a floor covering or floor tiling; excessively humid areas; regions or countries
other than that in which the product was intended for and certified for sale in. When using this
Nanoleaf® product: This luminaire must be installed by qualified electrician in accordance with
local rules and codes. Do not disassemble the device by personal, as this will void the warranty
and make the product unsafe for use. Suitable installation fastening methods should be
employed to ensure the mounting points are not damaged when subjected to vibration and/or
movement. While connected to the electrical supply of the building, line voltages will be
present in the power supply, panels, linkers, so do not place any metallic or conductive objects
near any exposed metal contacts on any component. Do not clean the device with liquid or
sprays when it is connected to power. Clean the panels with a soft dry cloth, and do not use
harsh cleaning agents. Do not submerge any part of the device in water, or expose any part of
the device to water. Do not attach the ceiling lamp together with any connector or device
other than original equipment manufactured by Nanoleaf®. The flexible cable and power
supply cannot be replaced by another third party product. If the cable is damaged, the entire
controller and power supply should only be replaced with original equipment manufactured by
Nanoleaf®. Using any non-approved replacement component will void the warranty and may
present a serious safety hazard. The light source of this luminaire is not replaceable. When the
light source reaches its end of life, the whole luminaire shall be replaced. Nanoleaf® light
panels are primarily intended for decorative use, with RGBW output function that can dim. This
device is a containing product that is primarily intended for decorative use, with RGBW output
function that can dim. It uses non-replaceable light sources and one replaceable separate
control gear. When the light sources reach the end of their life cycle, this device should be
replaced. Each light source is rated energy class G. The light sources or separate control gear
are not intended for use in other applications. Do not place or hang any items over 3kg on the
shelf and pegboard hooks. Keep children away from the hooks and edges of the pegboard
and shelf.

WARRANTY Nanoleaf warrants that this device's hardware components will be free from
defects in material and workmanship for a period of two (2) years from the date of purchase,
unless a different period is stated in or on the packaging of the product, based on up to 3 hours
average working time per day/7 days per week, when used as directed (the “Warranty Period").
Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Warranty Period for all Energy Star-certified products is
three (3) years from the date of purchase. This limited warranty only applies to the hardware
components contained in the original packaging. This limited warranty does not apply to any
software, even if packaged or sold with the hardware components. Nanoleaf does not warrant
that use of this device will be uninterrupted or error-free. If this device does not conform to this
limited warranty, Nanoleaf will send you, at its election, a replacement device or refund your
original price upon receipt of the returned device, register receipt and proof of purchase.
Please reach out to our customer support to find out how to return the device. This limited
warranty does not cover devices subject to accident, neglect, abuse, misuse or acts of God.
REPLACEMENT OR REFUND IS YOUR SOLE REMEDY. EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT PROHIBITED BY
APPLICABLE LAW, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES ARE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE DURATION OF
THIS LIMITED WARRANTY. LIABILITY FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES IS HEREBY

EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Some states and provinces do not allow exclusion of incidental or
consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. This limited
warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from
state to state and province to province. For full details visit https://nanoleaf.me/warranty.

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE Do not clean the device with liquid or sprays when it is
connected to power. Clean with a soft dry cloth, and do not use harsh cleaning agents.
Manage in accordance with disposal laws in your area.

FCC IC This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules; This device contains licence-exempt
transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development
Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This
device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. This equipment should be
installed and operated with minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator and your body.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits of a Class B digital
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules and the Canadian ICES-003 Class B
specifications. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more
of the following measures: Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna; Increase the separation
between the equipment and receiver; Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit
different from that to which the receiver is connected; Consult the dealer or an experienced
radio/TV technician for help.

MODIFICATION: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the grantee of this
device could void the user's authority to operate the device.

FREQUENCY RANGE BLE: 2400-2483.5 MHz, Max RF e.i.r.p power < 10 dBm, Wi-Fi Americas:
2412-2462 MHz, Max RF e.i.r.p power < 20 dBm, Wi-Fi Japan: 2412-2472 MHz, Max RF e.i.r.p
power < 20 dBm, Thread: 2405-2480MHz <10dBm.

CE INFORMATION NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) hereby declares that this device is in
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive
2014/53/EU. The declaration of conformity is available at https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs.

UKCA INFORMATION NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) hereby declares that this device is in
compliance with the product requirements and other relevant provisions of the Radio
Equipment Regulations 2017. The declaration of conformity is available at
https://nanoleaf.me/en-GB/products/declarations/

Disposal of your old product: Your product is designed and manufactured with
high-quality materials and components, which can be recycled and reused. When
this crossed-out wheelie bin symbol is attached to a product, it means that the
product is covered by European Directive 2012/19/EU. Please find out about your
local collection system for electrical and electronic products. Please act according
to your local rules and do not dispose of your old products with your normal



household waste. The correct disposal of your old product will help to prevent
potential negative consequences for the environment and human health.

FR AVERTISSEMENTS ET MISES EN GARDE Veuillez lire attentivement ces informations de
sécurité et conserver ce document pour toute référence ultérieure. Les articles d'aide et le
support client sont toujours disponibles sur https://nanoleaf.me/support. Les produits
Nanoleaf® ne sont ni congus, ni certifiés, ni destinés a étre utilisés : dans des endroits fermés
qui limitent le flux d'air et/ou piégent la chaleur qui contribue & une température ambiante
supérieure & 40 degrés Celsius; pour les sorties de secours, I'éclairage de secours ou d'autres
cas d'utilisation impliquant des systémes critiques pour la sécurité humaine; en conjonction
avec des dispositifs tiers qui ne sont pas approuvés par Nanoleaf® pour une utilisation avec les
produits Nanoleaf®; dans les endroits ou les cas d'utilisation ou il existe un risque de choc
électrique; dans les espaces extérieurs, quelles que soient les conditions météorologiques;
espaces humides; comme un revétement de sol ou un carrelage; dans des zones
excessivement humides; dans les régions ou pays autres que ceux pour lesquels le produit est
destiné et certifié pour la vente. Lors de ['utilisation de ce produit Nanoleaf : Ce luminaire doit
étre installé par un électricien qualifié conformément aux régles et codes locaux. Ne démontez
pas I'appareil vous-méme, car cela annulerait la garantie et rendrait l'utilisation du produit
dangereuse. Des méthodes de fixation appropriées doivent étre utilisées pour garantir que les
points de montage ne sont pas endommageés lorsqu'ils sont soumis & des vibrations et/ou &
des mouvements. Tout en étant connecté & I'alimentation électrique du batiment, des tensions
de ligne seront présentes dans le bloc d'alimentation, les panneaux et les licisons. Ne placez
donc aucun objet métallique ou conducteur & proximité de contacts métalliques exposés sur
n'importe quel composant. Ne nettoyez pas 'appareil avec un liquide ou un aérosol lorsqu'il est
branché sur le secteur. Nettoyez les panneaux avec un chiffon doux et sec, et n'utilisez pas de
produits de nettoyage agressifs. Ne plongez aucune partie de l'appareil dans I'eau, et
n'exposez aucune partie de l'appareil & l'eau. Ne fixez les panneaux ensemble avec un
connecteur ou un appareil autre que I'équipement d'origine fabriqué par Nanoleaf®. Le cable
flexible et I'alimentation électrique ne peuvent pas étre remplacés par un autre produit tiers. Si
le cable est endommagé, le contréleur et I'alimentation électrique ne doivent étre remplacés
qu'avec un équipement d'origine fabriqué par Nanoleaf®. L'utilisation de tout composant de
remplacement non approuvé annulera la garantie et peut présenter un grave danger pour la
sécurité. La source lumineuse de cet appareil n'est pas remplagable. Lorsque la source
lumineuse atteint la fin de sa durée de vie, I'ensemble de l'appareil doit étre remplacé Les
panneaux lumineux Nanoleaf® sont principalement prévus pour une utilisation décorative, et le
modeéle RGBW est doté d'une fonctionnalité d'éclairage tamisé. Cet appareil est un produit de
contenance principalement destiné & un usage décoratif, avec une fonction de sortie RVBW
qui peut s'estomper. |l utilise des sources lumineuses non remplagables et un seul appareil de
commande séparé remplagable. Lorsque les sources lumineuses atteignent la fin de leur cycle
de vie, cet appareil doit étre remplacé. Chaque source lumineuse est classée dans la catégorie
énergétique G. Les sources lumineuses ou l'appareil de commande séparé ne sont pas destinés
& étre utilisés dans d'autres applications. Ne placez ni n‘accrochez aucun objet de plus de 3 kg
sur les crochets ou I'étagére du panneau perforé. Tenez les enfants éloignés des crochets et
des bords de l'étagére et du panneau perforé.

INFOS DE GARANTIE Nanoleaf garantit que les composants matériels de cet appareil sont
exempts de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pendant une période de deux (2) ans &
compter de la date d'achat, sauf si une période différente est indiquée sur 'emballage du
produit, sur la base d'un temps d'utilisation moyen de 3 heures par jour/7 jours par semaine, en

cas d'utilisation conforme aux instructions (la "période de garantie”). Nonobstant ce qui
précede, la période de garantie pour tous les produits certifiés Energy Star est de trois (3) ans &
compter de la date d'achat. Cette garantie limitée ne s'applique qu'aux composants matériels
contenus dans 'emballage d'origine. Cette garantie limitée ne s'applique pas aux logiciels,
méme s'ils sont emballés ou vendus avec les composants matériels. Nanoleaf ne garantit pas
que lutilisation de cet appareil sera ininterrompue ou exempte d'erreurs. Si ce dispositif n'est
pas conforme a cette garantie limitée, Nanoleaf vous enverra, & sa convenance, un dispositif
de remplacement ou vous remboursera le prix d'origine dés réception du dispositif retourné, du
regu d'enregistrement et de la preuve d'achat. Veuillez contacter notre service clientéle pour
savoir comment retourner 'appareil. Cette garantie limitée ne couvre pas les appareils ayant
fait l'objet d'un accident, d'une négligence, d'un abus, d'une mauvaise utilisation ou d'un cas de
force majeure. LE REMPLACEMENT OU LE REMBOURSEMENT EST VOTRE SEUL RECOURS. SAUF
DANS LA MESURE INTERDITE PAR LA LOI APPLICABLE, TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE EST LIMITEE A
LA DUREE DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE LIMITEE. LA RESPONSABILITE POUR LES DOMMAGES
ACCESSOIRES OU INDIRECTS EST EXPRESSEMENT EXCLUE PAR LA PRESENTE. Certains Etats et
provinces n'autorisent pas I'exclusion des dommages accessoires ou indirects, de sorte que la
limitation ou I'exclusion susmentionnée peut ne pas s'appliquer & vous. La présente garantie
limitée vous confere des droits légaux spécifiques et vous pouvez également bénéficier
d'autres droits qui varient d'un pays & I'autre. Pour plus de détails rendez-vous sur
https://nanoleaf.me/warranty.

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN Ne nettoyez pas I'appareil avec du liquide ou des sprays lorsqu'il est
connecté & l'alimentation. Nettoyez avec un chiffon doux et sec et n'utilisez pas de produits de
nettoyage agressifs. Veuillez Gérer conformément aux lois d'élimination de déchets de votre
région.

FCC IC L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est
conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux
conditions suivantes : 1. L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage; 2. L'appareil doit
accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en
compromettre le fonctionnement. CAN ICES-005 (B) / NMB-005 (B)

PLAGE DE FREQUENCE BLE: 2400-2483.5 MHz, Max RF e.i.r.p power <10 dBm, Wi-Fi Americas:
2412-2462 MHz, Max RF e.i.r.p power < 20 dBm, Wi-Fi Japan: 2412-2472 MHz, Max RF e.ir.p
power < 20 dBm, Thread: 2405-2480MHz <10dBm.

INFORMATIONS CE NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) déclare par la présente que ce dispositif est
conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions de la directive 2014/53/UE. La
déclaration de conformité est disponible sur le site https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs.

Recyclage de votre ancien produit : Votre produit est congu et fabriqué avec des
matériaux et des composants de haute qualité, qui peuvent étre recyclés et
réutilisés. Lorsque le symbole de la poubelle barrée est apposé sur un produit, cela
signifie que ce dernier est couvert par la directive européenne 2012/19/EU.
Renseignez-vous sur le systéme local de collecte des produits électriques et
électroniques. Respectez les régles locales et ne jetez pas vos anciens produits
avec les ordures ménageéres. L'élimination correcte de votre ancien produit
contribuera & prévenir les conséquences négatives potentielles pour
l'environnement et la santé humaine.



ES AVISOS Y PRECAUCIONES Por favor, lea esta informacion de seguridad cuidadosamente y
guarde este documento para futuras referencias. Los articulos de ayuda y el servicio de
atencion al cliente estan siempre disponibles en https://nanoleaf.me/support. Este producto
Nanoleaf® no estd disefiado, certificado ni destinado para ser utilizado: en lugares cerrados
que limiten la circulacion del aire y/o atrapen el suficiente calor para generar una temperatura
ambiente superior a 40 grados centigrados; en salidas de emergencia, iluminacion de
emergencia u otros casos que impliquen peligro para la serguidad de las personas; junto con
dispositivos de terceros que no hayan sido aprobados por Nanoleaf® para su uso con
productos de Nanoleaf®; en lugares o casos de uso en los que exista riesgo de descarga
eléctrica; en zonas al aire libre, independientemente de las condiciones climaticas; condiciones
humedas; como revestimientos de pisos o baldosas; en zonas excesivamente humedas; en
regiones o paises distintos a aquellos para los que el producto fue concebido y certificado
para su venta. Cuando utilice este producto Nanoleaf®: Este luminario debe ser instalado por
un electricista calificado de acuerdo con las normas y cédigos locales. No desarme el
dispositivo usted mismo, ya que esto anulard la garantia y hard que el producto no sea seguro
para su uso. Emplee métodos de fijacion adecuados durante la instalacion para asegurar que
los puntos de montaje no sufran dafios cuando estén sujetos a vibracion y/o movimiento.
Mientras los paneles se encuentren conectados al sistema de corriente eléctrica del
establecimiento, la tension de la linea se transmitird por la fuente de alimentacion, los paneles
y las uniones, por lo tanto, no cologue ningun objeto metdlico ni conductivo cerca de ningun
contacto de metal expuesto de ninguno de los componentes. No limpie el dispositivo con
liquidos o aerosoles cuando esté conectado a la corriente. Limpie los paneles con un pafio
suave y seco y no utilice productos de limpieza abrasivos. No sumerja ninguna parte del
dispositivo en agua ni lo exponga al agua. No conecte los paneles con ningiin conector o
dispositivo que no sea de equipo original fabricado por Nanoleaf®. El cable flexible y la fuente
de alimentacién no pueden ser sustituidos por un producto de terceros. Si el cable estd
dafado, el controlador y la fuente de alimentacion sélo podran ser sustituidos por equipos
originales fabricados por Nanoleaf®. El uso de cualquier componente de repuesto no
aprobado anulard la garantia y podrd implicar un grave peligro para la seguridad. La fuente
de luz de esta luminaria no es reemplazable. Cuando la fuente de luz llegue al final de su vida
util, se deberd reemplazar toda la luminaria. Los paneles de luz Nanoleaf® estdn destinados
principalmente para uso decorativo, con funciéon de salida RVAB que puede atenuarse. Este
dispositivo es un producto contenedor que se destina principalmente a uso decorativo, con
funcion de salida RGBW que puede atenuarse. Utiliza fuentes de luz no reemplazables y un
solo equipo de control separado reemplazable. Cuando las fuentes de luz lleguen al final de su
vida util, se debe reemplazar este dispositivo. Cada fuente de luz estd clasificada en la clase
de energia G. Las fuentes de luz o el equipo de control separado no estdn destinados para su
uso en otras aplicaciones. No cologue ni cuelgue ninguin objeto de mads de 3 kg en los ganchos
y la estanteria del tablero perforado. Mantenga a los nifios alejados de los ganchos y los
bordes del tablero perforado y la estanteria.

INFOS DE GARANTIE Nanoleaf garantiza que los componentes de hardware de este dispositivo
estaran libres de defectos de material y mano de obra durante un periodo de dos (2) afios a
partir de la fecha de compra, a menos que se indique un periodo diferente en el embalaje del
producto, basado en un tiempo promedio de trabajo de hasta 3 horas al dia/7 dias a la
semana, cuando se utilice segun las indicaciones (el "Periodo de Garantia”). No obstante lo
anterior, el Periodo de Garantia para todos los productos certificados por Energy Star es de
tres (3) afos a partir de la fecha de compra. Esta garantia limitada solo se aplica a los
componentes de hardware contenidos en el embalaje original. Esta garantia limitada no se
aplica a ningun software, incluso si se incluye o se vende junto con los componentes de
hardware. Nanoleaf no garantiza que el uso de este dispositivo sea ininterrumpido o libre de

errores. Si este dispositivo no cumple con esta garantia limitada, Nanoleaf te enviard, a su
eleccion, un dispositivo de reemplazo o te reembolsard el precio original al recibir el dispositivo
devuelto, el recibo de registro y la prueba de compra. Por favor, ponte en contacto con
nuestro servicio de atencion al cliente para saber cémo devolver el dispositivo. Esta garantia
limitada no cubre los dispositivos sujetos a accidentes, negligencia, abuso, uso indebido o
causas de fuerza mayor. LA REEMPLAZO O REEMBOLSO ES TU UNICO REMEDIO. SALVO EN LA
MEDIDA PROHIBIDA POR LA LEY APLICABLE, CUALQUIER GARANTIA IMPLICITA SE LIMITA A LA
DURACION DE ESTA GARANTIA LIMITADA. POR LA PRESENTE SE EXCLUYE EXPRESAMENTE LA
RESPONSABILIDAD POR DANOS INCIDENTALES O CONSECUENTES. Algunos estados y
provincias no permiten la exclusion de dafios incidentales o consecuentes, por lo que la
limitacion o exclusion anterior puede no aplicarse en tu caso. Esta garantia limitada te otorga
derechos legales especificos, y también puedes tener otros derechos que varian de un estado
a otro y de una provincia a otra.

LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO No limpie el dispositivo con liquidos o aerosoles cuando esté
conectado a la corriente. Limpie con un pafio suave y seco, y no use agentes de limpieza
fuertes. Gestionar de acuerdo con las leyes de eliminacion en su drea.

RANGO DE FRECUENCIA BLE: 2400-2483.5 MHz, Max RF e.i.r.p power <10 dBm, Wi-Fi Americas:
2412-2462 MHz, Max RF e.i.r.p power < 20 dBm, Wi-Fi Japan: 2412-2472 MHz, Max RF e.ir.p
power < 20 dBm, Thread: 2405-2480MHz <10dBm.

INFORMACION CE NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) por la presente declara que este dispositivo
cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva
2014/53/UE. La declaracién de conformidad estd disponible en https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs.

Eliminacion de su producto antiguo: Su producto estd disefiado y fabricado con
materiales y componentes de alta calidad que se pueden reciclar y reutilizar.
Cuando este simbolo de contenedor de basura con una linea diagonal esta
adjunto a un producto, significa que el producto estd cubierto por la Directiva de la
Union Europea 2012/19/UE. Por favor, inférmese sobre el sistema local de recogida
de productos eléctricos y electrénicos. Por favor, siga las normas locales y no
deseche los productos antiguos junto con la basura domeéstica convencional. La
eliminacion adecuada de su producto antiguo contribuird a prevenir posibles
consecuencias negativas para el medio ambiente y la salud humana.
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Model: NL81EOLOSO3

Color Temperature: 2700K to 6500K
Color Channel: RGBW

A (EN) Paper collection (FR) Collecte de papier
c22 (DE) Papiersammlung  (PT) Coleg&o de papel
(ES) Recogida de papel (IT) Raccolta carta
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Cet appareil, ses

accessoires, batteries -

et cordons se recyclent A ' [o]1}
4

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !
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